
Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

1

1

1

131

232

1

1

5

45

69

3

1

0

78

115

1

2

6

49

60

40

4

3

376

460

17

3

2

28

18

499

145

72

236

179

464

211

136

174

137

61

10

8

124

109

29

37

25

187

154

3

0

6

1

24

12

5

99

51

3

7

3

13

8

948

433

114

669

175

802

558

160

463

167

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

24

11

0

0

0

3

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

2

2

6

176

301

4

3

6

129

175

57

7

5

431

490

963

356

208

410

316

90

47

33

311

263

9

1

27

19

8

112

59

1,750

992

274

1,134

342

Industry:  All Industries

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

GM Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

1064

1

16

42

0

8

34

1

8

8

2

2

5

160

249

1

1

1

123

192

1

1

4

37

57

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  All Industries



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Part-time permanent

Labourers Full-time permanent

Casual

1

30

0

1

282

4

7

258

0

0

4

0

1

2

4

0

23

1

4

0

0

2

2

0

1

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

00

0

21

10

0

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

1

31

30

4

29

273

4

1

25

1

4

2

3

Industry:  Construction Services

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

OM Full-time permanent

Casual 1

31

1

30

0

1

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Construction Services



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Sales Workers Part-time permanent

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

10

1

0

0

0

0

1

1

1

17

0

3

4

11

1

4

3

195

52

31

113

77

233

104

48

108

78

3

4

2

5

1

10

7

5

5

13

3

0

6

1

9

4

3

15

19

1

3

2

6

6

55

22

18

80

33

65

38

27

67

64

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

00

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

1

1

1

1

1

28

1

9

7

428

156

79

221

155

13

11

7

10

14

9

1

10

7

5

21

25

120

60

45

147

97

Industry:  Food and Beverage Services

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

OM Full-time permanent 110

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Food and Beverage Services



Workplace Profile Table

Occupational category* Employment status

No. of employees

 F  M

Managers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Professionals Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Technicians And Trades
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Community And Personal
Service Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Clerical And Administrative
Workers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Machinery Operators And
Drivers

Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

Labourers Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

0

1

1

131

201

1

1

5

45

68

2

1

0

78

87

1

2

5

48

57

19

4

3

366

198

6

2

2

24

11

304

93

41

123

102

231

107

88

66

59

58

6

6

118

106

19

30

16

182

118

15

8

1

84

28

2

4

1

7

2

891

411

96

589

140

737

520

133

396

102

Number of apprentices and
graduates (combined)

  F   M

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

2

1

0

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total
employees**

1

2

6

176

269

3

3

5

128

144

25

6

5

393

210

535

200

129

189

161

77

36

22

300

224

17

12

2

91

30

1,628

932

229

987

242

Industry:  Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as
Professionals)
** Total employees includes Non-binary



Workplace Profile Table

Manager category Employment status

No. of employees

F M Total*

GM Full-time permanent

SM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

OM Full-time permanent

Full-time contract

Part-time permanent

Part-time contract

Casual

1064

1

16

42

0

8

34

1

8

8

1

2

5

160

217

0

1

1

123

161

1

1

4

37

56

* Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry:  Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services


