Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees Number of apprentices an graduates (combined)			Total employees**	
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	69	232	0	0	301
	Full-time contract	45	131	0	0	176
	Part-time permanent	5	1	0	0	6
	Part-time contract	1	1	0	0	2
	Casual	1	1	0	0	2
Professionals	Full-time permanent	60	115	0	0	175
	Full-time contract	49	78	2	0	129
	Part-time permanent	6	0	0	0	6
	Part-time contract	2	1	0	0	3
	Casual	1	3	0	0	4
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	18	460	1	11	490
Workers	Full-time contract	28	376	3	24	431
	Part-time permanent	2	3	0	0	5
	Part-time contract	3	4	0	0	7
	Casual	17	40	0	0	57
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	137	179	0	0	316
Service Workers	Full-time contract	174	236	0	0	410
	Part-time permanent	136	72	0	0	208
	Part-time contract	211	145	0	0	356
	Casual	464	499	0	0	963
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	154	109	0	0	263
Workers	Full-time contract	187	124	0	0	311
	Part-time permanent	25	8	0	0	33
	Part-time contract	37	10	0	0	47
	Casual	29	61	0	0	90
Sales Workers	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	6	3	0	0	9
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	8	51	0	0	59
Drivers	Full-time contract	13	99	0	0	112
	Part-time permanent	3	5	0	0	8
	Part-time contract	7	12	0	0	19
	Casual	3	24	0	0	27
Labourers	Full-time permanent	167	175	0	0	342
	Full-time contract	463	669	0	2	1,134
	Part-time permanent	160	114	0	0	274
	Part-time contract	558	433	0	0	992
	Casual	802	948	0	0	1,750

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) ** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: All Industries

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
GM	Full-time permanent	4	6	10		
SM	Full-time permanent	8	34	42		
	Full-time contract	8	8	16		
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	57	192	249		
	Full-time contract	37	123	160		
	Part-time permanent	4	1	5		
	Part-time contract	1	1	2		
	Casual	1	1	2		

Industry: Construction Services

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	employees**
Managers	Full-time permanent	1	30	0	0	31
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	2	28	0	0	30
Technicians And Trades Workers	Full-time permanent	4	258	1	10	273
	Full-time contract	0	7	1	21	29
	Casual	0	4	0	0	4
Clerical And Administrative Workers	Full-time permanent	23	2	0	0	25
	Full-time contract	0	1	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	4	0	0	0	4
Machinery Operators And Drivers	Full-time permanent	0	4	0	0	4
	Part-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1
Labourers	Full-time permanent	1	2	0	0	3
	Casual	0	2	0	0	2

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals) ** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Construction Services

		No. of employees			
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*	
ОМ	Full-time permanent	1	30	31	
	Casual	0	1	1	

Industry: Food and Beverage Services

		No. of employees		Number of apprentices and graduates (combined)		Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	0	1	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Full-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	0	1	0	0	1
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	3	4	0	0	7
Workers	Full-time contract	4	3	1	1	9
	Part-time contract	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	11	17	0	0	28
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	78	77	0	0	155
Service Workers	Full-time contract	108	113	0	0	221
	Part-time permanent	48	31	0	0	79
	Part-time contract	104	52	0	0	156
	Casual	233	195	0	0	428
Clerical And Administrative	Full-time permanent	13	1	0	0	14
Workers	Full-time contract	5	5	0	0	10
	Part-time permanent	5	2	0	0	7
	Part-time contract	7	4	0	0	11
	Casual	10	3	0	0	13
Sales Workers	Part-time permanent	1	0	0	0	1
	Casual	6	3	0	0	9
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	6	19	0	0	25
Drivers	Full-time contract	6	15	0	0	21
	Part-time permanent	2	3	0	0	5
	Part-time contract	3	4	0	0	7
	Casual	1	9	0	0	10
Labourers	Full-time permanent	64	33	0	0	97
	Full-time contract	67	80	0	0	147
	Part-time permanent	27	18	0	0	45
	Part-time contract	38	22	0	0	60
	Casual	65	55	0	0	120

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)
 ** Total employees includes Non-binary

Industry: Food and Beverage Services

		No. of employees			
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*	
ОМ	Full-time permanent	0	1	1	

Industry: Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

				Number of ap graduates (Total employees**
Occupational category*	Employment status	F	М	F	М	
Managers	Full-time permanent	68	201	0	0	269
	Full-time contract	45	131	0	0	176
	Part-time permanent	5	1	0	0	6
	Part-time contract	1	1	0	0	2
	Casual	1	0	0	0	1
Professionals	Full-time permanent	57	87	0	0	144
	Full-time contract	48	78	2	0	128
	Part-time permanent	5	0	0	0	5
	Part-time contract	2	1	0	0	3
	Casual	1	2	0	0	3
Technicians And Trades	Full-time permanent	11	198	0	1	210
Workers	Full-time contract	24	366	1	2	393
	Part-time permanent	2	3	0	0	5
	Part-time contract	2	4	0	0	6
	Casual	6	19	0	0	25
Community And Personal	Full-time permanent	59	102	0	0	161
Service Workers	Full-time contract	66	123	0	0	189
	Part-time permanent	88	41	0	0	129
	Part-time contract	107	93	0	0	200
	Casual	231	304	0	0	535
Clerical And Administrative		118	106	0	0	224
Workers	Full-time contract	182	118	0	0	300
	Part-time permanent	16	6	0	0	22
	Part-time contract	30	6	0	0	36
	Casual	19	58	0	0	77
Machinery Operators And	Full-time permanent	2	28	0	0	30
Drivers	Full-time contract	7	84	0	0	91
	Part-time permanent	1	1	0	0	2
	Part-time contract	4	8	0	0	12
	Casual	2	o 15	0	0	12
_abourers	Full-time permanent	102	140		0	242
_ฉมบนเฮเจ				0		
	Full-time contract	396	589	0	2	987
	Part-time permanent	133	96	0	0	229
	Part-time contract Casual	520 737	411 891	0	0	932 1,628

* Categorised using ANZSCO major group codes (this means Professionals who are also Managers are categorised as Professionals)

Industry: Building Cleaning, Pest Control and Other Support Services

		No. of employees				
Manager category	Employment status	F	М	Total*		
GM	Full-time permanent	4	6	10		
SM	Full-time permanent	8	34	42		
	Full-time contract	8	8	16		
	Part-time permanent	1	0	1		
ОМ	Full-time permanent	56	161	217		
	Full-time contract	37	123	160		
	Part-time permanent	4	1	5		
	Part-time contract	1	1	2		
	Casual	1	0	1		